

Press Release

3-1-3, Uchihiranomachi, Chuo-ku Osaka, 540-0037, Japan Capcom Co., Ltd. Haruhiro Tsujimoto, President and COO (Code No. 9697 Tokyo - Osaka Stock Exchange)

Capcom and Takarazuka Revue Will Present the First Musical Based on the "Sengoku BASARA" Series

- First production by the Takarazuka Flower Troupe based on a game is expected to further raise the value of Capcom content -

Capcom Co., Ltd. (Capcom) is pleased to announce that the Takarazuka Revue will present the musical "Sengoku BASARA" starting in June 2013, which is based on Capcom's popular game series of the same name.

The "Sengoku BASARA" series consists of action games that are based on warlords and events during Japan's era of the warring states. The games represent unique and revolutionary worldviews in this era while allowing players to create stylish heroes. Since the first title of this series was released in 2005, "Sengoku BASARA" has recorded cumulative sales of 3.2 million units in Japan and overseas (as of September 30, 2012). Based on its Single Content Multiple Usage strategy, Capcom is continuing to utilize this captivating perspective of the world in a broad spectrum of applications, which extend from TV animation, movies and TV drama to collaboration with local governments.

Takarazuka Revue has presented two shows based on the popular Capcom "Ace Attorney" series: "Phoenix Wright: Ace Attorney - The Truth Comes Back to Life" and "Phoenix Wright: Ace Attorney 2". Both productions were enormous hits with the shows recording total attendance of more than 50,000. "Prosecutor Miles Edgeworth: Ace Attorney 3", the third show in this series by Takarazuka Revue, will debut in January 2013. Takarazuka Revue is now using its close relationship with Capcom to produce a musical based on the "Sengoku BASARA" series of games.

The new production will present the life of warlords in a dramatic fashion along with the romantic touch that is the trademark of the Takarazuka Revue. The result is a show that allows the audience to enjoy an even more glamorous world of "Sengoku BASARA". The show will feature the two top stars of the Takarazuka Revue Flower Troup: Tomu Ranju and Hana Ranno. Kei Suzuki will do the script and staging.

As always, we at Capcom will continue to pursue our Single Content Multiple Usage strategy by making advancements on new hardware to maximize sales while leveraging our brands to bring maximum satisfaction to as many of our users as possible.

[Summary of the "Sengoku BASARA" home video games]

1. Title	"Sengoku BASARA" Series
2. Genre	Stylish Hero Action

[Summary of the Takarazuka Revue Flower Troupe Performance "Sengoku BASARA"]

1. Title	"Sengoku BASARA"
2. Production/Writing	Takarazuka Revue Company
3. Original Story/Supervision/Assistance	Capcom Co., Ltd.
4. Dates	Location: TOKYU THEATRE Orb
	Dates: June 15 (Saturday) to July 1st (Monday), 2013



©Takarazuka Revue Top Star of Flower Troupe Tomu Ranju



©Takarazuka Revue Top Musumeyaku of Flower Troupe Hana Ranno



"Sengoku BASARA"

Inquiries regarding the above information may be directed to:

Capcom Co., Ltd.

Public Relations Office

(E-mail) ir@capcom.co.jp

 $(Address)\ 3\text{-}1\text{-}3,\ Uchihiranomachi},\ Chuo-ku,\ Osaka,\ 540\text{-}0037,\ Japan$

(Tel) +81-6-6920-3623 (Fax) +81-6-6920-5108